# CH \$290.00 47034

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM863470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oregano's Pizza Bistro, Inc.		08/21/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oregano's AZ, LLC	
Street Address:	10135 E. Via Linda D124	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Number	Word Mark	
4703458	DON'T PASS THIS JOINT	
4699027	KABOOM!	
4887645	LEGALIZE MARINARA	
4219108	LEGALIZE MARINARA	
4703459	MENU CAN TRUST	
5222275	OREGANO DISPENSARY	
4841218	OREGANO DISPENSARY	
3267453	OREGANO'S	
1962807	OREGANO'S PIZZA BISTRO	
5097109	PRACTICE SAFE SAUCE	
4926720	PRACTICE SAFE SAUCE	
	4703458 4699027 4887645 4219108 4703459 5222275 4841218 3267453 1962807 5097109	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Candice E. Kim, Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 1: 1840 Century Park East, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0322

900823586

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice E. Kim, Greenberg Traurig, LLP	
SIGNATURE:	/cek/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement to Oregano's AZ, LLC.v2 (1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement to Oregano's AZ, LLC.v2 (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0323

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), is effective as of the last dated signature shown below (the "Effective Date") and is made by and between Oregano's Pizza Bistro, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address of 8300 North Hayden Road, Suite A207, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 (the "Assignor"), and Oregano's AZ, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company with a business address of 10135 E. Via Linda D124, Scottsdale, AZ 85258 (the "Assignee") (collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are referred to as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks DON'T PASS THIS JOINT, KABOOM!, LEGALIZE MARINARA, MENU CAN TRUST, OREGANO DISPENSARY, OREGANO'S, OREGANO'S PIZZA BISTRO, PRACTICE SAFE SAUCE, and THE ORIGINAL PIZZA COOKIE, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive owner of the worldwide trademark registrations in <u>Schedule A</u> for the Marks (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks and the Registrations, and the right to sue for and recover the same. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire business or portion thereof to which the associated Marks and the Registrations being transferred pertains.

Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each executed this Assignment, which is effective as of the last date written below.

Oregano's Pizza Bistro, Inc. (Assignor)	Oregano's AZ, LLC (Assignee)
Ву: 13.	_ By:
Name: Frank B. Sbordone, Jr.	Name: Dillon Lane
Title: Vice President	Title: Pasison+
Date: August 21, 2023	Date: 8/21/23

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	State/Country Reg. No.	Class: Goods and Services
DON'T PASS THIS JOINT	U.S. Reg. No. 4703458	Class 43: Restaurant services
KABOOM!	U.S. Reg. No. 4699027	Class 45: Online social networking in the field of food
LEGALIZE MARINARA	U.S. Reg. No. 4887645	Class 43: Restaurant services
LEGALIZE MARINARA	U.S. Reg. No. 4219108	Class 25: Adult novelty gag clothing item, namely, socks; Athletic apparel, namely, shirts, pants, jackets, footwear, hats and caps, athletic uniforms; Baseball caps; Caps; Fabric sold as an integral component of finished clothing items, namely, Clothing, hats, and caps; Golf caps; Hats for infants, babies, toddlers and children; Headbands for clothing; Hoods; Party hats; Sports caps and hats; Wearable garments and clothing, namely, shirts; Women's clothing, namely, shirts, dresses, skirts, blouses; Women's hats and hoods
MENU CAN TRUST	U.S. Reg. No. 4703459	Class 43: Restaurant services
OREGANO DISPENSARY	U.S. Reg. No. 5222275	Class 25: Clothing namely, shirts
OREGANO DISPENSARY	U.S. Reg. No. 4841218	Class 43: Bar and restaurant services; Restaurant and bar services, including restaurant carryout services
OREGANO'S	U.S. Reg. No. 3267453	Class 43: Bar services; Carry-out restaurants; Catering; Catering of food and drinks; Restaurant and bar services; Restaurant services; Restaurants
ORCGANO'S	U.S. Reg. No. 1962807	Class 42: restaurant services
PRACTICE SAFE SAUCE	U.S. Reg. No. 5097109	Class 25: Clothing, namely, shirts
PRACTICE SAFE SAUCE	U.S. Reg. No. 4926720	Class 43: Bar services; carry-out restaurants; catering; catering of food and drinks; restaurant and bar services; restaurant services; restaurants
THE ORIGINAL PIZZA COOKIE	Arizona Reg. No. 59059	30 (Nat.): Unknown

TRADEMARK REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0325

**RECORDED: 12/23/2023**